929 Bridge Street, Colusa California 95932 (530) 458-0218

President Vice-President Sec.-Treas. Board of Directors Terms: 1/1/23 to 12/31/23 Brenna Van Atta Jake Parker Nichole Lopez Luis Ruiz Scott Lytal Mathew Purcell Diego Valdivia

DEPUTY SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The Colusa County Deputy Sheriff's Association \$1,000.00 Scholarship is awarded each year to a deserving high school senior who plans to pursue a career in local law enforcement. The student does not have to be graduating from a Colusa County School: any graduate is eligible. The scholarship was established decades ago in honor of Colusa County Deputy Sheriff. The recipient will be selected based on the need and academic ability as well as career goals. A check in the amount of \$1,000.00 will be mailed to the recipient and may be used for whatever needs the student has.

1. The student must have at least a 2.5 GPA and provide current high school transcript.

2. Plan to attend courses in the near future in a college or university that offers a minimum AA degree in the Criminal Justice Field. Proof of enrollment will be required.

| Lopez, Colusa County DSA, 92 | 29 Bridge Street, Colusa, CA 95932, Textable number 530-870-7333. |
|---|---|
| Applicant Name: | Click here to enter text. |
| Home Address: | Click here to enter text. |
| City, ST Zip: | Click here to enter text. |
| Mailing Address, if different: | Click here to enter text. |
| City, ST Zip | Click here to enter text. |
| Phone Number to Contact Applicant: | Click here to enter text. |
| Name of Parent(s) or Legal Guardian(s): | Click here to enter text. |
| Parent or Guardian's Phone Number: | Click here to enter text. |
| How do you wish to be contacted (text message, phone call, e- mail- please provide contact info): | Click here to enter text. |
| Current High School: | Click here to enter text. |
| Grade Point Average: | Click here to enter text. |
| College Prep Courses Taken: | Click here to enter text. |

3. Complete application submission by May 6, 2023.

Can be emailed to <u>nlopez@countyofcolusa.com</u>, dropped off at the Sheriff's Office or mailed to Nichole Lopez, Colusa County DSA, 929 Bridge Street, Colusa, CA 95932, Textable number 530-870-7333.

929 Bridge Street, Colusa California 95932 (530) 458-0218

President Vice-President Sec.-Treas. Board of Directors Terms: 1/1/23 to 12/31/23 Brenna Van Atta Jake Parker Nichole Lopez Luis Ruiz Scott Lytal Mathew Purcell Diego Valdivia

Please list any community service organizations you have been involved with: Click here to enter text.

Please tell us about your future goals, college you wish to attend, and courses you are interested in:Click here to enter text.

Briefly state why you are interested in a career in local law enforcement: Click here to enter text.

In a brief paragraph, please tell how you currently plan to fund your college education: Click here to enter text.

COLUSA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION

929 Bridge Street, Colusa California 95932 (530) 458-0218

President Vice-President Sec.-Treas. Board of Directors Terms: 1/1/23 to 12/31/23 Brenna Van Atta Jake Parker Nichole Lopez Luis Ruiz Scott Lytal Mathew Purcell Diego Valdivia

Please give a brief personal/family history: Click here to enter text.

Please list two (2) school faculty references:

1)Click here to enter text.

2)Click here to enter text.

| Aı | bb | icant's | Sian | ature: |
|-----|-----|----------|------|---------|
| ' 4 | יאי | icunic o | Sign | acarer_ |

Date:

The application must be complete. Please be sure application is returned to the DSA by May 6, 2023 by e-mail (nlopez@countyofcolusa.com), mail or in person to:

Nichole Lopez, Secretary Colusa County Deputy Sheriff's Association 929 Bridge Street Colusa, CA 95932

Textable number 530-870-7333